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Regular Maintenance of the Print Head  
of "CITIZEN CT-S281" 

 
 

 

CAUTION 
This document is a supplement to the user man-
ual of the "CITIZEN CT-S281" printer. Use the 
document only in combination with the 
"CITIZEN CT-S281" user manual.  

Follow the General Information and Safety Infor-
mation given in the user manuals. 

 

General 
While normal use of the "CITIZEN CT-S281" to-
gether with the paper roll (Art. Nr. 7401-DP050.02) 
continuous abrasion of the silicone layer on the 
paper roll can occur and lead to wrong label posi-
tioning and to wrong printing. Therefore the print 
head requires periodical cleaning. 

Clean the print head after approximately 2,000 
prints or at latest when printing errors occur. 

Perform cleaning according to the description in 
section 4.3 of the printer user manual which is at-
tached to the printer or which can be downloaded 
from http://www.citizen-
systems.com/Pages/UisSupport/user-
manuals.aspx1. 

                                                      
1 Document CT-S281UM5_100.pdf 

Cleaning 
CAUTION 

The print head is hot immediately after printing. 

− Do not touch it with your hand.  

− Do not touch the heating element of the head 
with a bare hand or metal object either. 

 
• 

• 

• 

• 

Turn the printer power off. 

Open the printer cover. 

Wait several minutes. 

Wipe off any debris on the printer head as indi-
cated by the images using a cotton swab soaked 
in ethyl alcohol. 
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Entretien périodique de la tête d’impression  
"CITIZEN CT-S281" 

 
 

 

ATTENTION 
Le présent document constitue un complément 
aux instructions d’utilisation de l'imprimante 
"CITIZEN CT-S281". N'utilisez le document qu'en 
liaison avec les instructions d’utilisation 
"CITIZEN CT-S281". 

Tenez compte des remarques générales ainsi 
que des informations de sécurité figurant dans 
les instructions d’utilisation. 

 

Généralités 
Sur les étiquettes du rouleau de papier (Art. Nr. 
7401-DP050.02) il y a une couche de silicone. En 
utilisant l’imprimante, de plus en plus de cette sili-
cone est déposée sur la tête de l’imprimante. 
Quand cette couche devient trop épaisse 
l’imprimante n’arrive plus à positionner correcte-
ment les étiquettes : celles-ci se trouvent décalées. 
Pour éviter ce problème il faut nettoyer la tête de 
l’imprimante régulièrement.  

Nettoyez la tête de l’imprimante environ après 2000 
étiquettes imprimées ou en cas de décalage 
d’étiquettes.  

Le nettoyage est décrit dans le mode d’emploi de 
l’imprimante dans la section 4.3. Si vous ne trouvez 
pas le mode d’emploi, allez sur : http://www.citizen-
systems.com/Pages/UisSupport/user-
manuals.aspx2. En résumé, il faut faire les opéra-
tions suivantes. 

                                                      
2 Document CT-S281UM5_100.pdf 

Nettoyage 
ATTENTION 

La tête d’impression est chaude juste après 
l’impression. 

− Ne la touchez pas avec votre main.  

− Ne la touchez pas non plus avec un objet 
métallique. 

 
• 

• 

• 

• 

Mettez l’imprimante hors tension. 

Ouvrez le capot de l’imprimante. 

Attendez plusieurs minutes. 

Enlever les petits débris, poussières et taches 
de la tête d’impression à l’aide d’un coton-tige 
imbibé d’alcool éthylique. 
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